D
E
3
 C
IR
C
U
IT

S
06/12
DE3-13
QO™ and QOU Miniature Circuit Breakers
QO™ and Multi 9™ Mounting Bases
QO OEM Mounting Bases
Voltage System Main Lug
Rating
1P
Spaces
Max. No.
1P
Mounting Bases Main Wire Size
AWG/kcmilCat. No. $ Price
QO Plug-On Mounting Bases—For unit mounting QO, QO-GFI, QO-AFI and QO-EPD circuit breakers
1Ø2W 240 Vac Max. 10 k AIC 70 A 2 2 QON2L70 14–4 Cu, 12–3 Al
1Ø3W 240 Vac Max. 10 k AIC
40 A 2 2 QON2L40  14–6 Cu, 12–6 Al
70 A 2 4 QON24L70 14–4 Cu, 12–3 Al
100 A 6 12 QON612L100 8–1/0 Cu/Al
100 A 8 16 QON816L100 8–1/0 Cu/Al
125 A 12 12 QON112L125I 4–2/0 Cu/Al
125 A 16 16 QON116L125I 4–2/0 Cu/Al
125 A 20 20 QON120L125I 4–2/0 Cu/Al
125 A 32 32 QON132L125I 4–2/0 Cu/Al
200 A 12 12 QON124L200I 4–250 Cu/Al
200 A 12 12 QON12L200FTLb 4–250 Cu/Al
225 A 42 42 QON142L225I 4–300 Cu/Al
3Ø3W 240 Vac Max. 10 k AIC
(Without Neutral Assy.)
125 A 12 12 QON312L125 4–2/0 Cu/Al
200 A 18 18 QON318L200 4–300 Cu/Al
200 A 24 24 QON324L200 4–300 Cu/Al
200 A 30 30 QON330L200 4–300 Cu/Al
3Ø4W 240 Vac Max.
10 k AIC
60 A 3 3 QON403L60N 12–6 Cu/Al
125 A 24 24 QON324L125I  4–2/0 Cu/Al
200 A 24 24 QON324L200I 4–300 Cu/Al
QO Plug-On Mounting Bases—For unit mounting QO, QO-GFI and QO-EPD circuit breakers
1Ø2W 240 Vac Max. 10 k AIC
(Without Neutral Assembly)
70 A